



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 13, 2022

April Cardena, Founding Partner of Premier Strategies, Inc., Named to Schneps Bronx Power List

Bronx, NY - Premier Strategies, Inc., one of New York State's top consulting firms, extends heartfelt appreciation to Schneps Media for recognizing our Founding Partner, April Cardena, in its prestigious Bronx Power List. This acknowledgment celebrates Ms. Cardena's exceptional campaign management and leadership, showcasing her impact on the Bronx.

Schneps Media, a distinguished media company committed to highlighting influential figures and local achievements, curated the Bronx Power List to showcase individuals making significant contributions in the borough. April Cardena's inclusion is a testament to her dedication to her clients and advocacy efforts.

"We are deeply grateful to Schneps Media for including April Cardena in the Bronx Power List, recognizing her impactful work," said Gregory Kirsopp, Founding Partner at Premier Strategies, Inc. "April's commitment to fostering positive change aligns with the values of Premier Strategies, Inc., and we are honored to see her efforts celebrated with this award."

As a Founding Partner of Premier Strategies, Inc., April Cardena has played a pivotal role in shaping the firm's approach to political consulting and community engagement. Her expertise in campaign management has made a lasting impact on the Bronx, reflecting the firm's commitment to effective and principled campaign management.

For more information, contact Premier Strategies: info@PremierStrategiesInc.com

###